If you purchase any of the shares offered by this prospectus, your ownership interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the initial public offering price per
share and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the initial public
offering price per share is substantially in excess of the book value per share attributable to the existing stockholder for the presently outstanding stock. As of June 30, 2015, our
net tangible book value was $(252,635) or $(0.0081) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets (excluding
deferred offering costs) less total liabilities, divided by 31,195,000, the number of shares of common stock outstanding at June 30, 2015.

The following table sets forth as of the date of this prospectus, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us and the total consideration paid by our existing
stockholders and by new investors in this offering if new investors purchase 25%, 50%, 75% or 100% of the offering, after deduction of offering expenses, assuming a purchase
price in this offering of $0.50 per share of common stock.

25% of

Offering Sold
50% of

Offering Sold
75% of

Offering Sold
100% of

Offering Sold
Offering Price Per share  $ 0.50  $ 0.50  $ 0.50  $ 0.50
Post Offering Net Tangible Book Value  $ 997, 365  $ 2,247,365  $ 3,497,365  $ 4,747,365
Post Offering Net Tangible Book Value Per Share  $ 0.0296  $ 0.0621  $ 0.0904  $ 0.1152
Pre-Offering Net Tangible Book Value Per Share  $ (0.0081)  $ (0.0081)  $ (0.0081)  $ (0.0081)
Increase (Decrease) Net Tangible Book Value Per Share After Offering for Original

Shareholder  $ 0.0377  $ 0.702  $ 0.0985  $ 0.1233

Dilution Per Share for New Shareholders  $ 0.4704  $ 0.4379  $ 0.4096  $ 0.3848
Percentage Dilution Per Share for New Shareholders   94.1%  87.6%  81.9%  77.0%
Capital Contribution by Purchasers of Shares  $ 1,250,000  $ 2,500,000  $ 3,750,000  $ 5,000,000
Capital Contribution by Existing Shares  $ 1,414,243  $ 1,414,243  $ 1,414,243  $ 1,414,243
% Contribution by Purchasers of Shares   46.9%  63.9%  72.6%  78.0%
% Contribution by Existing Shareholder   53.1%  36.1%  27.4%  22.0%
Gross Offering Proceeds  $ 1,250,000  $ 2,500,000  $ 3,750,000  $ 5,000,000
Anticipated Net Offering Proceeds  $ 1,085,000  $ 2,335,000  $ 3,585,000  $ 4,835,000
# of Shares After Offering Held by Existing Shareholders   31,195,000   31,195,000   31,195,000   31,195,000
# of Shares After Offering Held by Public Investors   2,500,000   5,000,000   7,500,000   10,000,000
Total Shares Issued and Outstanding   33,695,000   36,195,000   38,695,000   41,195,000
% of Shares – Purchasers After Offering   7.4%  13.8%  19.4%  24.3%
% of Shares – Existing Shareholders After Offering   92.6%  86.2%  80.6%  75.7%

20

 SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table summarizes our selected financial data for the periods and as of the dates indicated. Our selected statements of operations data for the year ended December
31, 2014 and for the period from May 31, 2013 (inception) to December 31, 2013, and our selected balance sheet data as of December 31, 2014 and 2013, have been derived
from our audited financial statements included elsewhere in this filing. Our selected statements of operations data for the six months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014, and our
selected balance sheet data as of June 30, 2015, have been derived from our unaudited interim condensed financial statements included elsewhere in this filing. The unaudited

[…]

they each disclaim beneficial ownership and/or voting power to shares owned by one another; (2) Mr. Joseph Segelman and Mr. Menachem Dadon are brother in laws; and (3) Mr.
Joseph Segelman and Mr. Levi Lieder are brother in laws. Mr. Joseph Segelman and Mrs Chaya Segelman are founding stockholders of the Company and acquired all of their
common shares at the founding of the Company at a price of $0.0001.

To our knowledge, none of the selling stockholders are broker-dealers and none of the entities included among the selling stockholders are affiliates of broker-dealers.

During the three years prior to the filing of this registration statement, no selling stockholder held any positions or offices or had any other material relationships with the
Company or any of its predecessors or affiliate except for Mr Joseph Segelman and Mrs. Chaya Segelman, each of whom currently serve as an executive officer and director of
the Company.

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Prior
to this Offering

Maximum
Number of

Shares Offered
For Sale in this

Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

Completion of this Offering
Assuming All Offered

Shares are Sold
Name and Address  Number   Percentage   Number   Percentage
Five Percent Stockholders:
Australian Sapphire Corporation(1)   5,000,000   15.7%   —   5,000,000   12.0%

Named Executive Officers and Directors:
Joseph Segelman(1)(2)   20,000,000   62.8%   —   20,000,000   47.8%
Chaya Segelman   2,500,000   7.9%   —   2,500,000   6.0%

All Current Directors and Executive Officers as a Group

(2 persons)   22,500,000(3)  70.7%   —   22,500,000(3)   53.8%

Other Selling Stockholders:
Sima L. Slavin   1,200,000   3.8%   1,200,000   —   —
Canary Red LLC(4)   1,000,000   3.1%   1,000,000   —   —
Willa Qian   450,000   1.4%   450,000   —   —
Alan S. Gutterman   450,000   1.4%   450,000   —   —
Eiden, Inc.(5)   250,000   *   250,000   —   —
OBK Ltd.(6)   100,000   *   100,000   —   —
Haytarr LLC(7)   100,000   *   100,000   —   —
Margo Siegel   75,000   *   75,000   —   —
Dalman Enterprises, Inc. (8)   50,000   *   50,000   —   —
Menachem Dadon   25,000   *   25,000   —   —
Mimi Jakobson   25,000   *   25,000   —   —
Tana Consulting(9)   25,000   *   25,000   —   —
Joshua Moorvich(5)   25,000   *   25,000   —   —
Firerock Capital, Inc.(10)   20,000   *   20,000   —   —
City One Securities Limited(11)   10,000   *   10,000   —   —

 46

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Prior
to this Offering

Maximum
Number of

Shares Offered
For Sale in this

Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

Completion of this Offering
Assuming All Offered

Shares are Sold
Name and Address  Number   Percentage   Number   Percentage
Gerald Deciccio(9)   10,000   *   10,000   —   —
Michael Gonzalez   10,000   *   10,000   —   —
Richard Andrews   10,000   *   10,000   —   —
Arto Rolf Juhani Saari   10,000   *   10,000   —   —
Jeremy Avitan   10,000   *   10,000   —   —
Levi Lieder   10,000   *   10,000   —   —
Jaklynn Abesera   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Michael Ashikian   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Dalia Shoshanah Fishman   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Yehudis Lipskier   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Rise Entertainment(12)   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Jacob Shallman   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Axis Marketing(13)   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Mikael Mekardjian   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Michael Pellegrino   5,000   *   5,000   —   —
Leo Kertzman   4,000   *   4,000   —   —
Bureau 9(14)   4,000   *   4,000   —   —
Tim Nguyen   2,000   *   2,000   —   —
Eliyahu Rice   1,000   *   1,000   —   —
Kimberly Estrada   1,000   *   1,000   —   —
Paul Lubicz   1,000   *   1,000   —   —

 * Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent of our outstanding common stock.
 (1) Mr. Joseph Segelman is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Australian Sapphire Corporation and thus has beneficial ownership and voting and dispositive power over

all of the common shares of the Company owned of record by Australian Sapphire Corporation, which shares are not included in the number of shares identified as being
beneficially owned by Mr. Segelman in his individual capacity elsewhere in the table.

 (2) Does not include 10,000,000 shares of authorized but unissued common stock that Mr. Segelman has the right to acquire upon exercise of options granted under the